502160937 12/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pieter Geelen	07/30/2008
Alexander Ribbink	07/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TomTom International B.V.	
Street Address:	Rembrandtplein 35	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1017 CT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11907241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@tomtom.com

Correspondent Name: TomTom International B.V.

Address Line 1: De Ruyterkade 154

Address Line 2: IPCreation

Address Line 4: Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 1011 AC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 674-2/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sofia Ferreira

Total Attachments: 2

source=674-2_Assignment#page1.tif source=674-2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029458 FRAME: 0674 .H \$40.00 1190/

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/We, the undersigned:

Pieter Geelen

Alexander Ribbink

Rembrandtplein 35

Rembrandtplein 35

1017 CT, Amsterdam

1017 CT, Amsterdam

The Netherlands

The Netherlands

residence and citizenship

residence and citizenship

Dutch/NL

Dutch/NL

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

TOMTOM INTERNATIONAL B.V.

a Dutch corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business in Amsterdam, The Netherlands, herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the invention covered by the following application, and any original patent which issues thereon:

Title A NAVIGATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISPLAY OF POSITION IN TEXT READIBLE FORM

Applicant's File No.

674-2/US

USPTO Application No. 11/907,241

Filing Date

October 10, 2007

including all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters and/or Design Patent, and any original patent which issues thereon, which have been or shall be filed in the United States, and also on any further applications or patents issuing thereon which may cover such improvements;

Furthermore, I/We hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters and/or Design Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications on any and all representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Zo /o Z /o Zo 8 Place: Amsterdam	Pieter Geelen
3864	
Witness	Witness
<u> </u>	
Norbert Szalai	Darrell Hairing
Date: 30/07/2008	
Place: Amsterdam	Alexander Ribbink
Witness	Witness
·	Simone hol